GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ITA NAGAR.

Dated Itanagar the 18th Feb'2021

ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. approval vide U.O. No. 116 dated 18/02/2021, MrsNemmiTungkhang is hereby appointed temporarily as Primary Teacher in the scale of Pay PB-2-9300-34800 +G.P. 4200- P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect from the date he/she reports to concern DDSE, Changlang District.

The appointment is made against the vacant post of Shri Edakriram, PRT promoted to TGT.

The Appointment is subjected to the following conditions :-

- 1. The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time giving 1(One) Month Notice. If he/she wants to resign, he/she may do so after giving one monthly notice or by surrendering one month salary.
- 2. The confirmation of service will be considered on completion of probationary period subject to satisfactory performance of duty.
- 3. After joining duty he/she will have to produce Medical Fitness Certificate from an Authorized Medical Officer.
- 4. The regularization is subject to Police Verification and he/she will be dismissed from service if any adverse report is found against him/her with immediate effect.
- 5. After joining duty, He/She will have to take Oath of an Allegiance of affirmation to the Constitution of India in prescribed form.
- 6. On joining, the appointee shall have to serve for minimum period of 3 (three) years at the place of posting.
- 7. The other terms and condition of service which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules in force from time to time.

Sd/- (Tapi Gao) **Director of Elementary Education** Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,

Itanagar.

Dated Itanagar the 18thFeb'2021

NO:EED.2/872/APT/20-21/ Copy to :-

NO:EED.2/872/APT/20-21/

- 1. The Accountant General, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 3. The Finance & Accounts Officer, DSE's Office Itanagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Deputy Director of School Education, Changlang District Changlang for information. He/She is requested to accept the joining report of the incumbent and verify the education qualification etc. before accepting the joining report of incumbent and furnish the date of joining report the this Directorate.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Changlang, Changlang District for information.
- 6. MrsNemmiTungkhang for information and compliance. He/She is directed to report for duty to DDSE, Changlang District Changlang within 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of this order, failing which the regularization order stand cancelled.
- 7. Office copy/Spare copy.

(Tapi Gao) **Director of Elementary Education** Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh itanagar.